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Import Licence Tendering Scheme--Results of Tenders for 
Lot Fourteen, Round Two 

Tim following are the official results of tenders for Lot Four
teen, Round Two, of the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. 
The list does not include those tenders which were invalidated 
on account of being received after the closing date for this 
Lot. 

Licences obtained by this procedure are valid for one year 
from the date of publication of this notice. All tenderers will 
receive separate notification of their results. 

In submitting these . tenders, each tenderer has signed an 
undertaking which states that: he or she is domiciled in 
New Zealand; has been actively trading throughout the 
immediately preceding 12 months; does not act in this matter 
on behalf of any other person; and has not submitted tenders 
in excess of the maximum number of tenders specified in 
the Call for Tenders to which this tender relates. 

Tenderers for Tender Numbers 1981/195, 1981/196<, and 
1981 /197, for which a servicing and spares preregistration 
is required, have also signed an undertaking to :provide the 
necessary spare parts and servicing facilities to meet thi: 
normal requirements of customers. 

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/195--Item Code: 87.070 
Competition racing cycles 

10 Licence Units of $5,000 each 

Amount 
Name Location Bid 

Successful Tenders- S . 
Jackel International (NZ) Ltd. Wellington 1,650 
Jackel International (NZ) Ltd. Wellington 1,595 
Eunick Manufacturing Ltd. Wellington 1,595 
Eunick Manufacturing Ltd. Wellington 1,575 
Healing Industries Ltd. Auckland 1,500 
Healing Industries Ltd. Auckland 1,500 
The Two Wheel Co. Ltd. ...... Auckland -···· 955 
Farmers & Haywrights Ltd. -···· Christchurch ...... 550 
Whangarei Importing Co. Whangarei ...... 530 

Because insufficient tenders were received, one licence unit 
was not allocated. 

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/1%--ltem Code: 87.073 
Bicycles, etc. 

10 Licence Units of $5,000 each 
Amount 

Name Location Bid 
Successful Tenders- $ 
Eunick Manufacturing Ltd, _ Wellington 2,573 
Jackel International (NZ) Ltd.- Wellington 2,564 
Jackel International (NZ) Ltd. Wellington 2,558 
Eunick Manufacturing Ltd. Wellington 2,558 
R. T. Sheppard & Co. Ltd. Auckland 1,603 
R. T. Sheppard & Co. Ltd. Auckland 1,603 
Healing Industries Ltd. Auckland 1,500 
Healing Industries Ltd. Auckland 1,500 
Fisher & Paykel Ltd. Auckland 1,500 
Wellard Industries NZ Ltd. Christchurch 1,500 

Amount 
Name Location Bid 

Unsuccessful Tenders- $ 
Fisher & Paykel Ltd ....... Aucklandi 1,250 
The Two Wheel Co. Ltd. Auckland 1,222 
Rosser Bros. Ltd. 

Ltd: 
Auckland 1,025 

Magnetic Devices (1980) Auckland 1,025 
Boyes & Rosser Ltd . ...... 

Ltd. 
Auckland 1,021 

Magnetic Devices (1980) Auckland 1,005 
Rosser Bros. Ltd. Auckland 1,005 
Boyes & Rosser Ltd. :::::: Auckland 1,001 
Carlin International Ltd. Auckland 768 
Wilson Neill Appliances Dunedin 750 
The Two Wheel Co. Ltd. Auckland 722 
Carlin International Ltd. Auckland 627 
Farmers & Haywrights Ltd. Christchurch 550 
Wilson Neill Appliances Dunedin 550 
Whangarei Importing Co. Whangarei 530 
Hills Cycle Works Ltd. Auckland 501 

Name 
Unsuccessful T enders.:..:.COntinued 
Hills Cycle Works Ltd. . 
Makatote Holdings Utt·". 
Makatote Holdings L'td> ' 
Spedding Ltd ! ,, · ": 

Spedding Ltd: :::::: 
Couchmans Cyclery Ltd. 
Couchmans Cyclery Ltd. 
Trade Span (NZ) Ltd. 
Trade Span (NZ) Ltd. 

Invalid Tenders-
l:J.:"H/ 

Location 

Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Auckland 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Location 

Rosette Agencies ...•. ,.,_,lit _ Auckland 
Farmers Trading Co. · Ltd. 

(Henderson Branch) 
Farmers Trading .~. -il.td. 

Auckland 

(Hobson Str~t Brai:ich) . ,··r.. Auckland 
Farmers Tradmg C8. '· Ltd. 

(Devonport Branch), ''.:f. Auckland 
Farmers Trading Co. Ltd. 

(New Lynn Branch)! Auckland 
Farmers Trading Co. Lt~i: 

(Papakura Branch) Auckland 
Farmers Trading Co,' Ltd. 

(North Shore Branch)·, ...... Auckland 
Farmers Trading Go. '! Ltd. 

(Manukau City Branchf ...... Auckland 
Farmers Trading Co. Ltd. 

(Papakura Branch) ..... . 
Farmers Trading Co. Ltd. 

(Glenfield Branch) 
Farmers Trading Co. Ltd. 

(Hamilton Branch) 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Auckland 

Amount 
Bid 

$ 

501 
500 
500 
500 
500 
500 
500 
389 
389 

Amount 
Bid 

$ 

625 

500 

500 

500 

375 

375 

375 

375 

250 

250 

250 

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/197-Item Code: Ex 87.091 
Baby carriages 

5 Licence Units of $2,000 each 
Amount 

Name Location Bid 
Successful Tenders- $ 
Eunick Manufacturing Ltd. Wellington 1,120 
Jackel International (N.Z.) Ltd, Wellington 1,118 
Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd. Auckland 1,000 
Nursery & Cycle Centre Auckland 800 
Masc Products Ltd. .. .... Auckland 756 

Amount 
Name Location Bid 

Unsuccessful Tenders- $ 
Kirkcaldie & Stains Ltd. Wellington 360 
United Merchants Ltd. Wellington 360 
Kerler Pram Co. Ltd. Auckland 351 
D. Morland & Co. Ltd. Wellington 350 
Philip Moore & Co. Ltd. Wellington 340 

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/198-Item Code: Ex 92.015 
Recorded discs 

10 Licence Units of $5,000 each 

Name 
Successful Tenders
James Moss Records Ltd. 
James Moss Records Ltd. 
Neil Fraser Campbell 
Neil Fraser Campbell ..... . 
Record and Cassette Wholesale 

Distributors ...... . .... . 
Record and Cassette Wholesale 

Distributors ...... . .... ." 
Wellard Industries (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Tiffany's Record Boutique 
Tiffany's Record Boutique 
Kirkcaldie & Stains Ltd. 

Location 

Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 
Wellington 

Lower Hutt 

Lower Hutt 
Christchurch 
Lower Hutt 
Lower Hutt 
Wellington 

Amount 
Bid 

$ 

2,001 
1,751 
1,525 
1,520 

1,501 

1,501 
1,500 
1,101 
1,051 
1,012 


