Import	Licence	Tendering	Scheme—Results	of	Tenders	for
		Lot Fourt	een, Round Two		411,44	1

THE following are the official results of tenders for Lot Fourteen, Round Two, of the Import Licence Tendering Scheme. The list does not include those tenders which were invalidated on account of being received after the closing date for this Lot.

Licences obtained by this procedure are valid for one year from the date of publication of this notice. All tenderers will receive separate notification of their results.

receive separate notification of their results.

In submitting these tenders, each tenderer has signed an undertaking which states that: he or she is domiciled in New Zealand; has been actively trading throughout the immediately preceding 12 months; does not act in this matter on behalf of any other person; and has not submitted tenders in excess of the maximum number of tenders specified in the Call for Tenders to which this tender relates.

Tenderers for Tender Numbers 1981/195, 1981/196, and 1981/197, for which a servicing and spares preregistration is required, have also signed an undertaking to provide the necessary spare parts and servicing facilities to meet the normal requirements of customers.

normal requirements of customers.

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/195—Item Code: 87.070

Competition racing cycles

10 Licence Units of \$5,000 each

Name Location Bid Successful Tenders— \$ Jackel International (NZ) Ltd. Wellington 1,650 Jackel International (NZ) Ltd. Wellington 1,595 Eunick Manufacturing Ltd. Wellington 1,595 Eunick Manufacturing Ltd. Wellington 1,575 Healing Industries Ltd. Auckland 1,500 Healing Industries Ltd. Auckland 1,500 The Two Wheel Co. Ltd. Auckland 955 Farmers & Haywrights Ltd. Christchurch 550 Whengarei Importing Co. Whengarei 530	The state of the s			
Jackel International (NZ) Ltd.Wellington1,650Jackel International (NZ) Ltd.Wellington1,595Eunick Manufacturing Ltd.Wellington1,595Eunick Manufacturing Ltd.Wellington1,575Healing Industries Ltd.Auckland1,500Healing Industries Ltd.Auckland1,500The Two Wheel Co. Ltd.Auckland955Farmers & Haywrights Ltd.Christchurch550	Name	Location		
Jackel International (NZ) Ltd. Wellington 1,595 Eunick Manufacturing Ltd. Wellington 1,595 Eunick Manufacturing Ltd. Wellington 1,575 Healing Industries Ltd. Auckland 1,500 The Two Wheel Co. Ltd. Auckland 955 Farmers & Haywrights Ltd. Christchurch 550	Successful Tenders—		\$	
	Jackel International (NZ) Ltd. Eunick Manufacturing Ltd Eunick Manufacturing Ltd Healing Industries Ltd The Two Wheel Co. Ltd	Wellington Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland	1,595 1,595 1,575 1,500 1,500 955	

Because insufficient tenders were received, one licence unit was not allocated.

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/196—Item Code: 87.073

Bicycles, etc.

10 Licence Units of \$5,000 each

Name	Location	Amount Bid
Successful Tenders—		\$
Eunick Manufacturing Ltd	Wellington	 2,573
Jackel International (NZ) Ltd.	Wellington	 2,564
Jackel International (NZ) Ltd.	Wellington	 2,558
Eunick Manufacturing Ltd	Wellington	 2,558
R. T. Sheppard & Co. Ltd	Auckland	 1,603
R. T. Sheppard & Co. Ltd	Auckland	 1,603
Healing Industries Ltd	Auckland	 1,500
Healing Industries Ltd	Auckland	 1,500
Fisher & Paykel Ltd	Auckland	 1.500
Wellard Industries NZ Ltd	Christchurch	 1,500

Name	Location	Amount Bid
Unsuccessful Tenders—		\$
Fisher & Paykel Ltd	Auckland	1,250
The Two Wheel Co. Ltd	Auckland	1,222
Rosser Bros. Ltd	Auckland	1,025
Magnetic Devices (1980) Ltd.	Auckland	1,025
Boyes & Rosser Ltd	Auckland	1,021
Magnetic Devices (1980) Ltd.	Auckland	1.005
Rosser Bros. Ltd	Auckland	1,005
Boyes & Rosser Ltd	Auckland	1,001
Carlin International Ltd	Auckland	768
Wilson Neill Appliances	Dunedin	750
The Two Wheel Co. Ltd	Auckland	722
Carlin International Ltd	Auckland	627
Farmers & Haywrights Ltd	Christchurch	550
Wilson Neill Appliances	Dunedin	550
Whangarei Importing Co	Whangarei	530
Hills Cycle Works Ltd	Auckland	501

Name	Location	Amount Bid
Unsuccessful Tenders—continued		\$
Hills Cycle Works Ltd. Makatote Holdings Ltd. Makatote Holdings Ltd. Spedding Ltd. Spedding Ltd. Couchmans Cyclery Ltd. Couchmans Cyclery Ltd. Trade Span (NZ) Ltd.	Auckland Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland Wellington Wellington Wellington	500 500 500 500 500
Trade Span (NZ) Ltd	Wellington	. 389
Ubové Han A Han A Name Han A	Location	Amount Bid
Invalid Tenders—		\$
Rosette Agencies	Auckland	. 625
Farmers Trading Co. Ltd. (Henderson Branch) Farmers Trading Co. Ltd.	Auckland	. 500
(Hobson Street Branch)	Auckland	500
Farmers Trading Co. Ltd. (Devonport Branch) Co. Ltd. Farmers Trading Co. Ltd.	Auckland	500
(New Lynn Branch)	Auckland	375
Farmers Trading Co. Ltd.		
(Papakura Branch)	Auckland	. 375
Farmers Trading Co. Ltd. (North Shore Branch) Farmers Trading Co. Ltd.	Auckland	375
(Manukau City Branch)'	Auckland	375
Farmers Trading Co. Ltd.	Auckland	515
(Papakura Branch)	Auckland	250
Farmers Trading Co. Ltd.		
(Glenfield Branch)	Auckland	250
Farmers Trading Co. Ltd.		
(Hamilton Branch)	Auckland	250
•		

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/197—Item Code: Ex 87.091 Baby carriages

5 Licence Units of \$2,000 each

Name	Location	Amount Bid
Successful Tenders—		\$
Eunick Manufacturing Ltd Jackel International (N.Z.) Ltd. Woolworths (N.Z.) Ltd Nursery & Cycle Centre Masc Products Ltd	Wellington Wellington Auckland Auckland Auckland	1,120 1,118 1,000 800 756
Name	Location	Amount Bid
Name Unsuccessful Tenders—	Location	

TENDER NUMBER: 1981/198—Item Code: Ex 92.015

Recorded discs

10 Licence Units of \$5,000 each			
Name Successful Tenders—	Location	Amount Bid \$	
James Moss Records Ltd	Wellington Wellington Wellington Wellington Lower Hutt	2,001 1,751 1,525 1,520 1,501	
Wellard Industries (N.Z.) Ltd. Tiffany's Record Boutique Tiffany's Record Boutique Kirkcaldie & Stains Ltd.	Christchurch Lower Hutt Lower Hutt Wellington	1,500 1,101 1,051 1,012	